# 508361100 01/29/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8408287

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
RONALD PATRICK HUI	EMOELLE	FR	06/17/2008			
ROGER D. ST. AMAND			06/16/2008			
ROBERT FRANCIS DAI	RVEAUX		06/19/2008			
Name:						
Street Address:		1900 SOUTH PRICE ROAD				
City:		CHANDLER				
State/Country:	ARIZON	ARIZONA				
Postal Code:	85286-6	85286-6604				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	G Total: 1					
Property Type		Number	7			
Application Number: 137		65152				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
· · · · ·		(312)775-8100				
		the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
- · · · ·		3127758000				
Email: MHM		MHMPTO@mcandrews-ip.com	/IPTO@mcandrews-ip.com			
Correspondent Name: MCA		MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, L1				
		500 W. MADISON ST				
Address Line 2:		34TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:	(	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	27659US03				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN	PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN			
SIGNATURE:		/Philip Henry Sheridan/	/Philip Henry Sheridan/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/29/2024	01/29/2024			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=27659US03_Assignment#page1.tif						

source=27659US03\_Assignment#page1.tif source=27659US03\_Assignment#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Ronald Patrick Huemoeller	of	15434 E. Silver Creek Ct., Chandler, Arizona 85249
Roger D. St. Amand	of	1303 E. Vinedo Ln., Tempe, Arizona 85284
Robert Francis Darveaux	of	4476 E. Juanita Ave., Higley, Arizona 85236

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

### FLIP CHIP BUMP STRUCTURE AND FABRICATION METHOD

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this $17$ day of $30$	
	Ronald Patrick Huemoeller (Full Name)
County of <u>Maricopa</u> ) State of Arizona ) ss.	
on 17 June 2008 before me.	
appeared <u>Ronald Patrick Huemceller</u> me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the within instrument and colored and the	personally known to me or proved to person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the

me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Jackie R. Porter KOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA GARICOPA COUNTY wy Contribusion Explices August 27 2010

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

1/2

#### ASSIGNMENT, continued

Executed this \_16th day of June 2008 der D. St. Amand (Full Name) County of Maricopa SS. Arizona State of 16 June 2008 before me, **Jackie R. Porter** On personally Roger D. St. Amand appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JASKIE H. Poller addening dda KOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA WITNESS my hand and official seal. MARICOPA COUNTY LAN COMMILS ON EXPRES August 27 Phil Stary Public Executed this day of 200 Robert Francis Da ÚX. (Full Name) County of Maricopa 55. Arizona State of 2007 before me, UNC Jackie R. Porter On personally appeared Robert Francis Darveaux personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Tablic A. Poner IOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA MARICOPA COUNTY

2/2

My Commission Expires August 27, 2010

> PATENT REEL: 066280 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 06/29/20008